

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

December 18, 2024

Servus Tube Park set for season opening on Saturday

CALGARY – Winter is here, and so is the fun! WinSport is thrilled to announce the return of the Servus Tube Park, opening its lanes of excitement on Saturday, Dec. 21.

Get ready for an unforgettable family-friendly adventure at one of the largest tube parks in Western Canada. With nine thrilling lanes to choose from and a convenient magic carpet to whisk you back to the top, it's all about maximum fun with minimal effort!

Tickets are just \$25 per person, and guests are encouraged to book their session online at winsport.ca.

Save Big with Servus Tube Park Fridays

Mark your calendars — Servus Tube Park Fridays are back, starting Jan. 17! Thanks to our amazing partnership with Servus Credit Union, tickets for these special Fridays are just \$16, compared to the regular price of \$25.

Session Times & Holiday Hours Enjoy two-hour sessions:

- **Fridays:** 4–6 p.m. and 6:30–8:30 p.m.
- **Saturdays & Sundays:** 10 a.m.-12 p.m., 12:30-2:30 p.m., and 3-5 p.m.
- From Dec. 21 to Jan. 5, daily operations will follow weekend hours, except for Christmas Day when the park is closed.

Key information

- Open to everyone aged 4 and up (minimum height: 91 cm / 36").
- Children under 12 must be accompanied by an adult.
- Helmets are recommended for all riders—bring your own or rent one onsite.

Plan Ahead for a Smooth Experience

With Day Lodge construction underway, parking near the Tube Park is limited. Arrive early and take advantage of our free shuttle service from the West Overflow lot on Friday evenings and weekends.

Don't Miss Out - Season Ends March 30, 2025!

The Servus Tube Park will operate until Sunday, March 30, 2025. Don't let the season slide away without experiencing this one-of-a-kind winter activity!

Visit winsport.ca for details and to book your tickets and for more information.

About WinSport

The Calgary Olympic Development Association, operating as WinSport, is a not-for-profit, community-based organization that owns and operates Canada Olympic Park in Calgary, Alberta, Canada. Our mission is to provide opportunities for Canadians to discover, develop, and excel at sport and physical activity through world-class training, facilities, and exceptional experiences. Our vision is to be a world-leading centre for winter sport excellence and athletic development. We inspire human potential through the spirit of sport, striving to build on the legacy of the 1988 Winter Olympic Games and delivering exceptional value and experiences to our guests. WinSport does not receive any direct government funding for our operations.

For more information, please contact:

Dale Oviatt Senior Manager, Communications WinSport

T: 403-461-9074

E-mail: doviatt@winsport.ca